

### Latest Results for Quarter ended September 2009 of few select companies

Date of Announce.	Company Name	Actual Results Sept 09			Growth YoY (%)		Growth QoQ (%)		Remarks
		N. Sales	PAT	TTM EPS	N. Sales	PAT	N. Sales	PAT	
01.12.09	Kalpena Inds.	174.3	8.0	19.9	9.5	11.8	3.0	(1.0)	Slight improvement in YoY numbers
01.12.09	Atlas (Copco) India	290.1	18.8	30.1	(11.5)	(15.2)	8.4	(2.1)	Fall in YoY numbers
30.11.09	Flawless Diamond	150.8	5.1	7.3	(3.7)	(12.2)	14.1	(7.0)	Fall in YoY numbers
30.11.09	Metalman Inds.	103.2	1.9	1.7	4.5	347.6	5.2	9300.0	Tremendous growth in PAT QoQ & YoY
30.11.09	Visaka Inds.	119.9	9.0	31.0	(1.2)	28.9	(36.6)	(65.1)	Fall in QoQ numbers
30.11.09	Responsive Inds.	149.1	12.8	13.3	55.3	84.1	6.6	(6.4)	Improvement in YoY numbers
30.11.09	Denso India	179.8	4.7	6.7	36.6	(0.2)	11.9	(10.5)	Improvement in sales YoY & QoQ
30.11.09	Ruchi Strips	116.9	0.2	0.3	29.2	120.0	56.8	(56.9)	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY, fall QoQ
30.11.09	Aarvee Denims	106.2	7.1	12.3	0.7	256.1	28.8	168.7	Tremendous growth in PAT QoQ & YoY
26.11.09	Competent Auto	138.4	1.2	8.3	32.2	19.4	6.7	(14.6)	Slight improvement in YoY numbers
26.11.09	Ion Exchange (India)	130.4	1.6	5.7	9.2	451.7	36.6	16.8	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY
26.11.09	NHPC	1195.4	616.6	0.5	21.8	(2.6)	12.7	22.8	Slight improvement in QoQ numbers
26.11.09	DCM Shriram Inds.	203.3	21.3	34.6	3.1	114.5	(20.0)	5.7	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY
26.11.09	UB Engg.	100.3	7.0	13.5	9.9	20.2	(13.3)	6.7	Slight improvement in YoY numbers
26.11.09	Sabero Organics	103.1	10.1	9.8	3.1	26.3	(15.0)	(9.6)	Slight improvement in YoY, fall in QoQ nos
25.11.09	Kalyani Steels	248.2	13.3	3.1	(33.5)	20.6	24.8	1164.8	Tremendous growth in PAT QoQ
25.11.09	Indian Acrylics	103.7	9.5	2.6	49.2	(182.5)	3.0	75.9	Tremendous growth in PAT QoQ, fall YoY
25.11.09	Petron Engg Construction	137.8	5.1	11.2	16.2	26.4	35.0	138.5	Tremendous growth in PAT QoQ & YoY
25.11.09	Dharani sugars	130.9	32.8	18.5	249.7	937.0	41.3	235.1	Tremendous growth in PAT QoQ & YoY
25.11.09	Vimal Oil & Foods Ltd.	148.9	1.0	9.0	15.8	94.2	(2.5)	1.0	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY
24.11.09	Kwality Dairy (India)	223.3	6.9	7.3	88.3	90.6	14.3	90.0	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY & QoQ
24.11.09	Mphasis	893.0	230.1	29.0	248.9	211.6	(1.6)	1.6	Tremendous improvement in YoY numbers
24.11.09	Mahindra Holidays	112.7	28.1	10.4	2.5	37.7	(4.6)	(16.8)	Growth in PAT YoY, fall QoQ
23.11.09	Ratnabali Capital Market	301.5	4.0	19.8	6.2	365.9	(18.6)	(21.4)	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY, fall QoQ
23.11.09	Insecticides India Ltd	138.5	10.1	19.0	36.2	47.6	29.6	64.7	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY & QoQ
20.11.09	Ester Inds.	97.1	5.8	5.4	(13.6)	(51.0)	12.7	(30.9)	Fall in PAT YoY & QoQ
20.11.09	Confidence Petroleum	132.6	9.0	0.9	124.9	26.1	32.6	46.5	Tremendous growth in Sales Rev YoY
20.11.09	Triveni Engg. & Inds.	553.5	68.2	6.6	29.7	153.0	6.8	71.4	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY & QoQ
19.11.09	Asian Star Co.	326.8	9.9	21.8	(12.7)	(6.6)	5.9	35.4	Slight fall in YoY numbers
19.11.09	Excel Crop Care	155.7	9.9	27.6	(35.6)	21.0	(16.5)	(35.3)	Fall in QoQ numbers
18.11.09	Ircon Intl.	713.7	29.6	130.4	13.1	(17.0)	18.7	3.1	Fall in PAT YoY
18.11.09	Amrit Banaspati	193.5	1.6	10.6	(2.9)	160.2	8.3	30.3	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY

Date of Announce.	Company Name	Actual Results Sept 09			Growth YoY (%)		Growth QoQ (%)		Remarks
		N. Sales	PAT	TTM EPS	N. Sales	PAT	N. Sales	PAT	
18.11.09	Nakoda Textile	262.3	6.2	11.8	31.4	100.6	4.5	11.1	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY
18.11.09	MIRC Electronics	391.9	5.7	0.8	14.6	550.6	3.4	120.2	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY & QoQ
18.11.09	Deepak Fertilizers	350.9	36.1	15.5	(5.1)	(13.6)	47.2	(7.2)	Fall in PAT YoY & QoQ
18.11.09	Ess Dee Aluminium	141.6	24.3	22.4	14.0	5.9	8.6	38.9	Improvement in PAT QoQ
18.11.09	Ramsarup Inds.	421.4	9.8	4.5	(12.0)	(7.1)	11.2	57.4	Improvement in PAT QoQ, fall YoY
18.11.09	Provogue India	117.7	8.8	2.7	10.1	12.0	65.8	30.3	Improvement in QoQ & YoY numbers
18.11.09	Wheels India	275.1	4.9	4.9	(21.2)	(36.6)	21.9	296.4	Strong improvement in PAT QoQ, fall YoY
18.11.09	State Trading Corp	3609.2	10.1	13.1	(12.4)	(44.1)	(31.7)	(51.5)	Fall in QoQ & YoY numbers
18.11.09	Sudarshan chem	150.8	14.1	41.5	19.9	48.7	16.4	43.2	Strong improvement in PAT QoQ & YoY
18.11.09	Unity Infraprojects	303.3	18.8	54.7	32.1	21.6	8.9	18.9	Improvement in QoQ & YoY numbers
18.11.09	ICSA India	311.1	38.5	32.3	11.3	(19.9)	1.8	13.1	Fall in PAT YoY, improvement in QoQ
18.11.09	Grindwell Norton	136.8	16.9	10.1	0.1	9.7	7.3	13.9	Slight improvement in PAT QoQ & YoY
17.11.09	C & C Constr	169.8	5.4	22.8	31.5	9.9	(2.6)	(72.3)	Steep fall in PAT QoQ
17.11.09	Autoline Inds.	105.7	4.2	6.7	3.6	39.0	14.1	46.8	Improvement in PAT QoQ & YoY
17.11.09	Paramount Comm	155.4	1.1	0.5	(21.3)	112.2	3.7	(66.1)	Strong improvement in PAT YoY, fall QoQ
17.11.09	Balmer Lawrie	384.02	26.37	65.7	(15.0)	2.5	(7.6)	(8.8)	Fall in QoQ numbers
17.11.09	Paper Products	159.2	8.3	5.4	(3.2)	102.7	9.9	(23.9)	Strong improvement in PAT YoY, fall QoQ
17.11.09	Redington India Ltd	3441.1	47.3	14.6	5.3	37.6	17.8	8.8	Improvement in PAT YoY
17.11.09	Torrent pharma	454.5	74.0	20.8	16.2	53.3	(2.4)	389.4	Strong improvement in PAT QoQ & YoY
17.11.09	Mahindra UGINE Steel Co	267.0	2.0	0.6	(26.6)	293.1	18.8	142.8	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY & QoQ
17.11.09	Sona Koyo Steering	200.4	3.7	0.2	12.0	153.0	7.1	326.4	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY & QoQ
17.11.09	Godfrey Phillips	301.1	21.7	120.3	15.0	(36.2)	(20.5)	(62.3)	Steep fall in PAT YoY & QoQ
17.11.09	Teledata Informatics	148.3	1.9	1.0	(37.4)	(95.5)	21.8	(72.9)	Steep fall in PAT YoY & QoQ
17.11.09	Gokul Refoils & Solvent	585.7	9.7	9.0	(22.4)	(14.9)	14.5	49.6	Fall in YoY numbers
17.11.09	Savita Oil Technology	272.7	21.7	28.1	(2.9)	109.8	(48.1)	12.1	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY
17.11.09	BLB Ltd.	748.0	8.6	4.9	71.8	239.3	21.4	(38.4)	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY, fall QoQ
17.11.09	KNR Construction	123.2	8.8	15.8	0.0	2.1	(3.1)	(17.8)	Flat results YoY basis
17.11.09	Aarti Drugs	119.7	6.8	16.4	27.1	98.8	4.2	(7.3)	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY
17.11.09	Tantia Construction	115.2	5.0	16.9	54.6	269.4	(4.3)	(20.3)	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY, fall QoQ
17.11.09	JSL	1328.1	62.8	9.7	21.6	191.4	(1.4)	(33.8)	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY, fall QoQ
17.11.09	TN Petro products	217.0	4.0	2.0	(21.4)	(56.3)	4.1	(14.5)	Fall in YoY numbers
17.11.09	Mukand Ltd	518.8	16.3	4.2	(11.0)	1032.6	18.8	13.9	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY
17.11.09	Pricol Ltd	185.2	6.3	0.7	11.7	177.7	12.8	218.6	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY & QoQ
17.11.09	Gabriel India	174.2	5.6	1.8	25.8	176.2	12.2	(11.4)	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY
17.11.09	Carborundum Universal	184.1	14.9	6.8	3.3	11.0	13.3	6.9	Slight improvement in YoY & QoQ numbers
17.11.09	Gujarat State Fert.	952.2	77.2	46.9	(45.2)	(51.4)	(16.7)	190.4	Fall in YoY numbers
17.11.09	Cosmo films	165.4	8.8	42.8	(18.0)	(19.5)	(6.0)	(29.3)	Fall in YoY & QoQ numbers
17.11.09	Eid Parry India	1957.0	190.9	36.0	(46.3)	(74.9)	9.3	150.6	Fall in YoY numbers
17.11.09	Alps Inds.	135.9	(72.8)	0.0	(33.1)	(1724.8)	(23.6)	63.3	Steep fall in PAT YoY, improvement QoQ

Date of Announce.	Company Name	Actual Results Sept 09			Growth YoY (%)		Growth QoQ (%)		Remarks
		N. Sales	PAT	TTM EPS	N. Sales	PAT	N. Sales	PAT	
17.11.09	Rohit Ferro Tech	196.6	6.6	3.0	(29.4)	(35.4)	14.4	27.0	Fall inYoY numbers
17.11.09	Tube Investment	747.3	28.0	3.7	(5.4)	15.9	5.6	20.4	Slight improvement in Sales YoY & QoQ
17.11.09	City Union Bank	59.1	45.8	4.2	(6.1)	21.5	5.0	45.0	Slight improvement in PAT YoY & QoQ
16.11.09	Ansal Prop. Infra	176.8	31.2	3.7	20.3	35.8	29.3	206.0	Tremendous growth in PAT QoQ
16.11.09	Sical Logis.	172.8	(37.3)	15.8	0.4	14.3	0.6	315.7	Tremendous growth in PAT QoQ
16.11.09	National Steel Agro	516.8	2.3	1.3	(25.1)	(69.2)	23.4	24.7	Fall inYoY numbers
16.11.09	TVS Srichakra	165.2	8.0	26.1	6.8	396.9	4.9	16.8	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY
16.11.09	Ineos ABS India	139.0	8.5	16.5	(24.1)	(7.3)	(0.9)	(41.2)	Slight fall in numbers both QoQ & YoY
16.11.09	Era Infra Engg.	835.4	63.6	20.8	99.4	78.2	18.0	(34.1)	Strong improvement in YoY numbers
16.11.09	Dishman Infra	217.4	24.0	22.2	(13.7)	762.9	(4.5)	(38.7)	Strong growth in PAT YoY
16.11.09	Gujarat Fluorochemical	213.6	51.5	25.2	(29.6)	(56.8)	(2.8)	(19.3)	Fall in numbers both QoQ & YoY
16.11.09	Surana Inds.	222.1	9.4	16.4	6.3	15.1	15.0	15.6	Slight improvement in YoY & QoQ numbers
16.11.09	Gujarat Inds. Power	200.8	12.5	5.3	(30.9)	(49.8)	(19.7)	(57.6)	Fall in numbers both QoQ & YoY
16.11.09	Sasken Comm	135.7	16.4	18.7	(23.0)	57.7	(2.7)	(19.1)	Strong growth in PAT YoY
16.11.09	Electrotherm (India)	454.6	10.8	42.1	(1.7)	(20.5)	3.3	(36.7)	Fall in PAT both on QoQ and YoY basis
12.11.09	Shasun Chemicals	184.8	3.7	0.8	(11.0)	119.6	1.0	147.1	Strong growth in PAT YoY an QoQ
12.11.09	Nirma Ltd	750.1	79.3	12.8	5.4	4536.8	(10.7)	23.9	Tremendous improvement in PAT YoY
12.11.09	HEG Ltd	273.1	44.2	31.3	(7.5)	40.5	17.6	5.7	Strong growth in PAT YoY
12.11.09	KCP Ltd	98.0	21.6	56.2	36.2	39.1	27.7	43.9	Strong growth in PAT YoY & QoQ
12.11.09	Heidelberg Cements	207.7	27.1	8.7	74.4	169.2	(25.1)	(39.4)	Strong improvement in YoY numbers
12.11.09	Madhucon Projects	254.7	12.0	40.1	63.0	(6.6)	(10.6)	(8.5)	Slight fall in QoQ numbers
12.11.09	JK Cement	431.0	65.4	32.0	19.5	268.2	0.6	(6.9)	Tremendous improvement in PAT YoY
12.11.09	Clariant Chemical	246.2	33.5	34.3	(3.4)	33.1	0.3	6.6	Slight improvement in PAT YoY
12.11.09	PSL Ltd	593.6	21.6	19.3	(7.8)	(0.1)	(4.7)	(4.3)	Slight fall in numbers both QoQ & YoY
12.11.09	Natco Pharma	107.2	13.4	16.0	0.2	12.6	(1.2)	64.0	Strong growth in PAT QoQ
12.11.09	Somany Cerramics	124.6	4.7	23.4	13.0	84.6	25.1	34.8	Strong growth in PAT YoY & QoQ
12.11.09	Impex Ferro Tech	134.9	1.2	0.8	42.1	(40.9)	25.6	37.9	Fall in PAT YoY, Growth in QoQ
12.11.09	Sobha Develop	223.6	27.5	6.6	(20.6)	(38.2)	26.3	116.5	Fall in YoY & Improvement in QoQ numbers
12.11.09	Mcleod Russell India	343.8	192.2	24.9	23.1	57.9	184.6	516.4	Tremendous improvement in QoQ numbers
12.11.09	Genus Power Infra.	165.8	14.5	36.3	38.8	24.1	38.8	74.4	Strong growth in PAT QoQ
12.11.09	Jyoty Structures	469.6	20.9	10.1	13.1	3.8	(3.1)	(6.7)	Slight fall in QoQ numbers
12.11.09	Shri Ram City Union	268.9	50.2	36.4	17.7	62.7	1.0	(13.5)	Strong growth in PAT YoY, Fall in QoQ
12.11.09	Allcargo Global Logistic	497.9	38.3	62.1	(21.2)	(19.1)	(4.9)	(20.2)	Fall in numbers both QoQ & YoY
12.11.09	Precision Wires India	148.7	5.1	9.6	(2.8)	52.1	17.8	(16.7)	Strong growth in PAT YoY, Fall in QoQ
12.11.09	Subros Ltd	218.2	6.7	2.2	29.7	81.5	4.1	103.7	Tremendous improvement in PAT on YoY & QoQ
12.11.09	VLS Finance	417.2	0.6	0.2	190.5	(66.1)	95.2	384.6	Strong growth in PAT QoQ
12.11.09	Visa Steel	251.2	8.7	1.7	(24.1)	(56.7)	(1.1)	(13.4)	Strong fall in numbers YoY
12.11.09	Tata Metaliks	269.7	16.0	14.1	(11.4)	25.0	46.2	207.0	Strong growth in PAT QoQ
12.11.09	ISMT	284.5	17.7	5.1	(29.2)	(12.2)	11.2	(28.0)	Fall in numbers YoY

Date of Announce.	Company Name	Actual Results Sept 09			Growth YoY (%)		Growth QoQ (%)		Remarks
		N. Sales	PAT	TTM EPS	N. Sales	PAT	N. Sales	PAT	
12.11.09	Empee Dist.	224.6	5.8	8.0	(7.5)	0.7	0.4	(3.0)	Almost flat results
12.11.09	Lumax Inds.	152.3	3.3	5.1	15.0	52.6	(0.3)	115.2	Improvement in PAT QoQ & YoY
12.11.09	Hexaware Tech	263.2	41.3	8.0	(10.7)	259.2	1.6	4.7	Strong growth in PAT YoY
12.11.09	Voltamp Tran	111.2	17.2	95.2	(34.6)	(37.2)	6.7	15.5	Fall in numbers Yoy
12.11.09	Ankur Drugs Pharma	269.3	24.9	30.6	7.2	8.9	(2.6)	0.4	Slight improvement in YoY numbers
12.11.09	Atlas Cycle	182.7	0.6	8.2	13.3	59.5	34.9	(46.4)	Strong growth in PAT YoY, Fall in QoQ
12.11.09	Gokaldas Exports	296.4	9.1	4.8	0.2	198.0	24.8	223.4	Strong growth in PAT YoY an QoQ
12.11.09	Maha. Seamless	410.2	71.2	37.6	(30.1)	11.3	(2.9)	9.1	Fall in Sales QoQ and YoY
12.11.09	Orbit Co	140.7	27.9	11.6	90.6	103.8	27.5	54.8	Strong growth in PAT YoY an QoQ
12.11.09	HBL Power Systems	300.8	32.5	38.8	(12.3)	50.3	15.2	23.0	Strong growth in PAT YoY
12.11.09	CEAT	714.5	61.5	48.7	9.3	313.4	6.0	2.1	Strong growth in PAT YoY
12.11.09	I G Petro	141.5	8.6	8.0	(23.2)	10600.0	(2.9)	3.9	Tremendous improvement in PAT on YoY
12.11.09	Zensar Tech	251.2	37.9	46.3	7.9	97.9	9.6	27.6	Strong improvement in PAT YoY
12.11.09	Bharat Bijlee	170.2	12.4	77.8	12.8	(0.3)	50.4	200.5	Strong improvement in PAT QoQ
11.11.09	Geometric Ltd.	128.2	13.6	3.3	(16.0)	86.5	(0.9)	27.0	Strong improvement in PAT YoY
11.11.09	IPCA Labs.	428.8	63.9	57.9	24.2	75.0	19.8	28.4	Improvement in numbers on QoQ and YoY basis
11.11.09	Engineers India	468.2	105.4	76.1	36.1	59.2	19.6	11.8	Improvement in numbers on QoQ and YoY basis
11.11.09	Omaxe	223.9	22.5	1.2	9.7	10.5	88.3	50.4	Strong improvement in numbers on QoQ basis
11.11.09	India Glycols	262.2	1.2	0.7	(23.8)	111.8	17.1	100.0	Tremendous improvemnet in PAT YoY and QoQ
10.11.09	Indo Rama Synthetics	593.4	(13.3)	2.4	20.0	78.4	(13.6)	(186.8)	Strong improvement in PAT YoY, fall in PAT QoQ
10.11.09	Federal Mogul Goetze	204.4	23.7	8.9	16.5	928.0	9.0	40.3	Strong improvement in PAT YoY
10.11.09	Amar Remedies	109.2	7.3	10.3	27.9	11.0	2.0	(18.4)	Slight improvement in YoY numbers
10.11.09	SEL Manu Co	265.2	20.8	36.4	130.0	141.0	49.5	1.4	Strong improvement in YoY numbers
10.11.09	JBF Inds.	689.6	24.8	17.8	17.6	98.7	2.4	(51.8)	Strong improvement in PAT YoY, fall in PAT QoQ
10.11.09	Sutlej textiles	284.9	6.0	9.5	30.9	214.6	14.9	38.3	Strong improvement in PAT YoY
10.11.09	Time Technoplast	250.4	27.7	2.9	22.2	32.5	20.3	22.6	Improvement in numbers on QoQ and YoY basis
10.11.09	Mercator Lines	344.7	(1.9)	2.7	(46.9)	(101.8)	(14.8)	(104.3)	Substantial fall in PAT yoy & QoQ basis
10.11.09	Cholamandalam DBS	197.9	7.7	11.5	(31.1)	124.7	(9.0)	1194.3	Tremendous improvement in PAT on YoY & QoQ
10.11.09	Essel Propack	350.4	10.9	0.9	4.3	154.6	5.2	55.7	Strong improvement in PAT YoY
10.11.09	Micro Inks	431.3	31.8	29.8	0.1	123.8	20.7	(2.2)	Strong improvement in PAT YoY
10.11.09	Glodyne technoserve	172.1	25.0	73.1	41.6	30.2	11.6	10.0	Improvement in YoY numbers
10.11.09	Allied Digital	166.5	25.6	48.5	2.8	2.9	4.9	11.0	Not much change in YoY and QoQ numbers
10.11.09	Simbhaoli Sugar Mills	238.3	23.6	38.5	104.3	416.9	22.2	(60.3)	Strong improvement in PAT YoY, fall in PAT QoQ
10.11.09	Prithvi Info	317.9	17.2	24.1	(50.6)	(51.8)	(18.2)	(2.6)	Substantial decline in YoY numbers
10.11.09	Sundaram Fasteners	331.0	18.9	1.7	(14.7)	105.8	16.9	10.8	Strong improvement in PAT YoY
10.11.09	BGR Energy	466.0	30.6	17.4	9.7	29.0	49.8	51.0	Strong improvement in quarter on quarter basis
10.11.09	Bannari Amman Sugar	211.6	42.1	112.5	16.3	40.0	(3.9)	(19.1)	Fall in QoQ numbers
09.11.09	Essar Shipping	671.2	2.3	0.5	(3.6)	(96.5)	(0.7)	(63.0)	Fall in PAT both on QoQ and YoY basis
09.11.09	Ballarpur Inds.	805.7	48.9	2.6	4.4	(36.8)	11.2	9.4	Fall In PAT YoY
09.11.09	Ruchi Infra.	315.9	8.1	1.4	27.5	191.0	21.4	(21.5)	Strong improvement in PAT YoY

Date of Announce.	Company Name	Actual Results Sept 09			Growth YoY (%)		Growth QoQ (%)		Remarks
		N. Sales	PAT	TTM EPS	N. Sales	PAT	N. Sales	PAT	
09.11.09	Alok Inds.	974.8	57.0	8.2	39.6	35.2	24.0	78.1	Improvement in numbers on QoQ and YoY basis
09.11.09	Uttam Galva Steel	1102.6	21.8	9.4	(19.0)	2.4	2.7	(37.0)	Fall In PAT QoQ
09.11.09	Usha Martin	482.3	14.7	3.1	(18.8)	(65.0)	19.0	9.3	Fall inYoY numbers
09.11.09	Jagaran Prakash	243.5	50.3	4.6	19.3	121.5	6.4	1.6	Strong improvement in PAT YoY
09.11.09	Subhash Projects	261.3	6.8	8.8	2.8	(45.2)	(7.1)	(35.7)	Fall in PAT both on QoQ and YoY basis
09.11.09	Gitanjali Gems	1757.7	55.5	15.0	36.1	13.4	30.0	21.6	Improvement in numbers on QoQ and YoY basis
09.11.09	Dhampur Sugar	289.3	13.2	11.4	24.6	73.3	6.6	18.0	Strong improvement in PAT YoY
07.11.09	Ruchi Soya Inds.	3186.1	48.3	5.7	24.8	40.9	2.8	(3.8)	Strong improvement in YoY numbers
06.11.09	Gillette India	177.5	38.3	40.3	24.3	91.2	(3.6)	0.5	Strong improvement in PAT YoY
06.11.09	Ratnamani Metals	178.5	21.4	13.8	(29.9)	(8.8)	(6.7)	17.2	Fall inYoY numbers
06.11.09	Hinduja Global Solu	225.0	37.8	64.0	18.2	134.5	1.5	4.5	Strong improvement in PAT YoY
06.11.09	Kalpataru power	550.2	36.9	42.3	27.5	65.6	13.4	15.1	Strong improvement in PAT YoY
05.11.09	Kansai Nerolac	448.8	53.0	50.8	15.0	95.8	8.7	25.3	Strong improvement in PAT YoY
05.11.09	Firstsource Solutions	163.8	15.1	2.0	13.1	(43.9)	7.3	(40.1)	Fall In PAT YoY and QoQ
05.11.09	EMCO Ltd	201.4	107.9	25.1	(12.7)	854.6	4.6	1230.1	Tremendous improvemnet in PAT YoY and QoQ
05.11.09	Orient Paper Mills	353.2	40.5	9.3	0.1	(10.3)	2.3	21.2	Fall In PAT YoY
05.11.09	Dewan Hous. Finance	233.8	37.5	17.9	50.0	70.0	13.7	20.0	Improvement in YoY numbers
05.11.09	BOC India	222.6	12.5	5.0	67.5	(42.7)	4.5	29.0	Fall In PAT YoY
04.11.09	Texmaco	241.4	22.4	19.3	17.6	10.9	31.7	7.2	Improvement in numbers on QoQ and YoY basis
04.11.09	Finolex Cables	397.8	28.8	3.5	9.0	1497.2	24.1	30.7	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY
04.11.09	Seamec Ltd	97.3	63.9	70.9	41.8	618.3	(3.1)	6.6	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY
04.11.09	Bank of Maharashtra	275.8	86.7	10.4	(17.1)	22.9	6.3	(14.8)	Interest outgo has increased both QoQ and YoY
04.11.09	Manaksia Ltd.	297.9	34.9	12.1	(15.5)	(19.1)	(0.1)	60.8	Fall in YoY numbers
04.11.09	Koutons Retail	347.3	23.6	27.6	23.0	20.5	72.5	105.1	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY and QoQ
04.11.09	Monnet Ispat	314.0	64.2	43.4	(21.4)	3.5	(11.8)	4.8	Fall in Sales of both YoY and QoQ numbers
04.11.09	JK Tyre & Inds.	937.7	59.5	27.7	7.7	283.8	4.5	46.0	Strong Improvement in PAT YoY
04.11.09	Jindal Poly Films`	392.9	39.2	71.1	8.0	155.8	3.1	(53.8)	Strong Improvement in PAT YoY but fall in QoQ
03.11.09	ABG Shipyard	401.6	45.9	37.7	43.3	75.8	2.2	(4.3)	Results much better than market expectation
03.11.09	Great Offshore	235.8	31.4	47.3	48.0	86.0	(4.6)	41.4	Results much better than market expectation
03.11.09	Samtel Color Ltd.	310.8	75.1	8.4	29.3	417.1	7.5	837.5	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY and QoQ
03.11.09	Bombay Rayon	386.4	41.0	15.2	34.6	11.8	14.9	10.0	Improvement in numbers on QoQ and YoY basis
03.11.09	AIA Engineering	160.3	17.2	12.9	(35.4)	(33.4)	0.6	(26.4)	Fall in PAT both on QoQ and YoY basis
03.11.09	Amtek Auto Ltd.	267.4	30.5	12.3	(15.2)	(36.5)	6.0	(51.0)	Fall in PAT both on QoQ and YoY basis
03.11.09	S Kumars Nationwide	951.4	69.3	6.3	69.7	18.1	34.4	12.2	Improvement in Sales in QoQ and YoY numbers
03.11.09	Patni Computers	434.9	103.5	31.6	4.9	(32.3)	1.7	(29.4)	Fall in PAT both on QoQ and YoY basis
03.11.09	Nagarjuna Const.	1066.6	43.9	6.8	2.0	3.8	6.6	14.9	Results below market expectation
03.11.09	Videocon Industries	2621.2	149.3	17.7	(0.2)	(15.0)	6.5	20.0	Fall in YoY numbers
03.11.09	Suzlon Energy	4793.3	(361.2)	2.1	(30.7)	(6222.4)	15.4	(21.9)	Tremendous fall in PAT YoY
03.11.09	Reliance Infrastructure	2571.9	306.9	53.8	5.6	6.2	6.8	(3.1)	Results below market expectation
03.11.09	Unitech	509.5	179.4	2.5	(48.2)	(50.1)	(1.1)	(7.9)	Results below market expectation
31.10.09	SRF	524.5	68.6	35.8	3.6	16.4	6.0	(25.9)	Fall in PAT QoQ



Date of Announce.	Company Name	Actual Results Sept 09			Growth YoY (%)		Growth QoQ (%)		Remarks
		N. Sales	PAT	TTM EPS	N. Sales	PAT	N. Sales	PAT	
31.10.09	GHCL	290.3	20.3	9.9	(13.6)	(22.4)	0.8	(43.5)	Fall in PAT both on QoQ and YoY basis
31.10.09	Wockhardt	383.3	(59.1)	0.0	(2.0)	(540.0)	4.5	(77.3)	Tremendous fall in PAT YoY
31.10.09	HUL	4228.1	428.5	9.1	5.0	(21.6)	(5.5)	(21.1)	Results below market expectation
31.10.09	Jindal Steel	1596.5	305.0	66.8	(28.0)	(32.2)	1.3	1.6	Results below market expectation
31.10.09	Indiabulls Sec	77.4	22.8	2.7	(21.8)	(39.3)	(4.8)	(5.4)	Fall in YoY numbers
31.10.09	Hindalco	4892.6	344.1	8.2	(13.2)	(52.2)	26.4	(28.4)	PAT below market expectations
31.10.09	SCI	844.9	33.7	12.8	(28.7)	(87.7)	(4.3)	(71.9)	Tremendous fall in PAT YoY and QoQ
31.10.09	SBI	7871.7	3133.2	148.4	4.7	27.5	10.6	9.8	Results much above market expectation
31.10.09	Godrej Ind.	831.0	77.2	3.8	(10.6)	219.9	8.9	344.9	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY and QoQ
31.10.09	Gammon India	937.5	44.1	11.4	82.7	328.1	10.2	75.9	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY and QoQ
30.10.09	Reliance comm	5352.4	820.8	25.3	(3.3)	(49.0)	(2.8)	(52.3)	Results below market expectation
30.10.09	Proctor Gamble	225.5	51.5	55.8	19.7	4.7	24.5	7.8	Improvement in Sales in QoQ and YoY numbers
30.10.09	Gujarat NRE Coke	383.4	20.2	0.8	(22.7)	(80.3)	23.7	455.2	Fall in YoY numbers
30.10.09	Opto Circuit	255.7	67.0	14.0	17.8	18.0	11.0	12.9	Improvement in both QoQ and YoY numbers
30.10.09	Bharat Electronics	1299.1	237.4	124.0	66.4	91.8	44.2	226.4	Results much better than market expectation
30.10.09	Aurobindo Pharma	826.3	128.3	71.7	30.0	433.2	9.8	1.7	Steep fall in YoY PAT
30.10.09	Berger Paints	452.8	34.8	3.1	7.2	19.4	21.5	22.6	Improvement in PAT both on QoQ and YoY basis
30.10.09	IRB Infra	355.9	74.3	7.0	76.5	80.3	(14.1)	(12.7)	Fall in QoQ numbers
30.10.09	Orchid Chemicals	304.8	(13.2)	0.0	(10.1)	(67.5)	(0.3)	(55.6)	Results in line with expectations
30.10.09	Indian Hotels	285.9	11.9	2.1	(22.3)	(76.6)	9.0	(27.8)	Fall in YoY numbers
30.10.09	Syndicate Bank	617.8	177.8	19.2	(17.4)	(32.1)	5.5	(32.0)	Fall in PAT both on QoQ and YoY basis
30.10.09	MTNL	955.4	20.6	1.3	(20.4)	(77.5)	1.9	(143.9)	Fall in PAT both on QoQ and YoY basis
30.10.09	Aditya Birla Nuvo	3662.2	(32.0)	0.0	1.9	(79.9)	13.9	(49.3)	Fall in PAT both on QoQ and YoY basis
30.10.09	Bartronics	174.8	35.0	23.0	8.8	71.5	7.3	46.6	Improvement in PAT YoY and QoQ
30.10.09	Central Bank	574.0	313.9	22.6	(11.2)	226.5	(0.6)	17.7	Tremendous improvement in PAT YoY
30.10.09	Alstom Projects	480.6	48.9	21.4	(17.3)	(17.1)	(3.5)	33.1	Fall in YoY numbers
30.10.09	GE Shipping	433.9	96.8	46.9	(49.8)	(80.9)	(7.3)	(23.4)	Fall in YoY and QoQ numbers
30.10.09	Arvind Mills	597.7	15.2	1.1	2.9	826.2	(11.7)	77.2	Tremendous improvement in PAT YoY
30.10.09	Dalmia Cement	559.0	53.9	22.3	24.4	34.1	1.3	(8.0)	Improvement in YoY numbers
30.10.09	GSK Pharma	511.8	141.1	72.9	10.1	6.9	12.0	13.5	Results in line with expectations
30.10.09	KEC Itnl	868.6	36.4	29.9	7.7	104.2	19.6	(4.9)	Results below market expectation
30.10.09	Karur Vysa	139.1	90.9	56.4	42.8	46.0	26.0	29.2	Improvement in YoY and QoQ numbers
30.10.09	Gujarat Ind Power	200.5	12.5	5.3	(31.0)	(49.8)	(19.8)	(57.6)	Fall in both YoY and QoQ numbers
30.10.09	Educomp	206.9	50.4	97.7	56.5	75.0	6.7	42.5	Results better than market expectations
30.10.09	Colgate	487.3	89.7	25.6	18.1	41.3	4.1	(12.7)	Results in line with expectations
30.10.09	IVRCL	1214.0	48.8	15.7	4.8	(14.5)	9.9	39.0	Results much below expectations
30.10.09	Thermax	667.8	54.1	22.4	(16.9)	(5.0)	27.7	16.4	Results below market expectation
30.10.09	Ashok Leyland	1577.7	88.6	1.3	(15.7)	42.4	72.9	1040.4	Results below market expectation
30.10.09	GVK Power	492.3	50.4	0.7	349.6	65.2	48.2	44.3	Tremendous improvement in Sales YoY
30.10.09	Reliance Capital	1395.0	158.4	30.5	7.0	(31.7)	(4.0)	3.0	Results much below expectations
30.10.09	Mundra Port	318.0	175.0	14.9	7.4	55.9	6.7	2.5	PAT above market expectation

Date of Announce.	Company Name	Actual Results Sept 09			Growth YoY (%)		Growth QoQ (%)		Remarks
		N. Sales	PAT	TTM EPS	N. Sales	PAT	N. Sales	PAT	
30.10.09	IOC	60787.3	284.4	112.1	(29.5)	(104.0)	4.2	(92.3)	Fall in YoY numbers
30.10.09	ICICI Bank	2036.1	1040.1	35.3	(5.2)	2.6	2.6	18.4	PAT much below market expectations
30.10.09	ABB	1453.8	83.1	20.7	(4.3)	(20.7)	(3.4)	(0.6)	Results much below expectations
30.10.09	Bharti Airtel	10355.2	2305.1	41.1	16.0	34.4	(0.7)	(14.5)	PAT below market expectaion. Fall in ARPU
30.10.09	Federal Bank	330.0	101.0	32.5	(0.6)	(11.6)	13.7	(25.9)	PAT below market expectaion
30.10.09	Godrej Consumer	575.6	93.0	9.6	65.4	167.8	31.2	33.5	Results much better than market expectations
30.10.09	Nalco	1143.0	159.0	9.1	(25.6)	(64.2)	24.0	25.7	Fall in YoY numbers
30.10.09	SAIL	9944.0	1663.0	12.9	(18.7)	(17.2)	9.7	25.4	Fall in YoY numbers
30.10.09	Sasken Comm	135.7	16.4	18.7	(23.0)	57.7	(2.7)	(19.1)	Improvement in PAT YoY
30.10.09	Tata Power	1672.3	183.2	46.9	(13.1)	(30.1)	(15.4)	(51.4)	Fall in YoY and QoQ numbers
29.10.09	Britannia	858.5	59.1	80.9	2.4	10.8	17.4	24.7	PAT in line with expectations
29.10.09	DLF Ltd	1750.9	452.0	9.8	(53.2)	(76.7)	6.1	19.1	Fall in YoY numbers
29.10.09	GNFC	766.2	60.7	14.3	(11.7)	(23.3)	33.1	45.3	Fall in YoY numbers
29.10.09	MRPL	7814.1	179.7	6.9	(42.2)	621.1	26.0	(57.2)	PAT better than market expectation
29.10.09	Karuturi Global	126.3	36.5	3.2	24.8	25.0	6.5	(3.9)	Improvemnet in YoY numbers
29.10.09	Micro Tech	106.6	20.7	68.2	55.5	16.8	34.3	12.7	Improvemnet in both QoQ and YoY numbers
29.10.09	Thomas Cook	71.6	11.9	1.5	(2.8)	6.9	(1.1)	34.7	Improvement in QoQ PAT
29.10.09	Everest Inds.	135.5	4.7	17.9	20.5	(296.6)	(23.9)	(50.4)	Steep fall in YoY PAT
29.10.09	Gammon Infra	88.6	8.8	2.0	100.9	(4.7)	27.3	36.7	Tremendous growth in YoY Sales
29.10.09	Bombay Dyeing	366.9	(11.1)	4.0	44.8	(89.4)	6.7	(43.9)	Fall in PAT both on QoQ and YoY basis
29.10.09	Consolidated Construction	451.3	21.1	19.6	(3.4)	10.1	9.6	19.4	Slight improvemnet in QoQ numbers
29.10.09	Elecon Engg	255.1	10.8	5.3	1.1	(32.8)	20.2	26.7	PAT below market expectations
29.10.09	Patel Engg	608.0	44.1	30.2	37.6	31.4	(5.4)	15.7	Results in line with expectations
29.10.09	NDTV	140.4	(87.1)	0.0	16.7	(27.0)	7.4	2.4	Fall In PAT YoY
29.10.09	Dalmia Cement	558.8	53.9	22.3	24.4	34.0	1.3	(8.5)	Improvement in YoY numbers
29.10.09	CESC	949.0	126.0	33.9	25.7	1.6	17.2	20.0	Results much better than market expectation
29.10.09	Corporation Bank	504.0	291.0	74.6	23.9	52.0	7.8	11.4	Results much better than market expectation
29.10.09	Vijaya Bank	364.1	108.4	11.8	35.5	0.0	6.7	(24.4)	Fall in PAT Qoq
29.10.09	IOB	784.6	176.0	21.8	(0.0)	(51.0)	2.1	(41.7)	Results much below market expectation
29.10.09	JM Financial	165.1	58.4	8.0	21.9	188.4	NA	NA	Tremendous growth in YoY PAT
29.10.09	LIC Housing Fin	784.7	171.3	68.9	17.8	26.8	5.3	38.3	Improvemnet in YoY numbers
29.10.09	Tata Chemicals	2229.5	256.2	22.5	(53.4)	(15.9)	(0.8)	286.2	PAT above market expectation
29.10.09	Bank of India	1408.0	323.3	49.3	3.3	(57.6)	8.3	(44.7)	PAT much below market expectations
29.10.09	HDIL	353.7	148.6	17.2	(25.9)	(44.1)	19.8	38.3	Results in line with expectations
29.10.09	M&M	4465.0	702.9	56.8	35.1	185.0	5.6	75.4	PAT above market expectation
29.10.09	Reliance Inds. Ltd.	46848.0	3852.0	93.4	4.6	(6.6)	46.1	5.9	Results below market expectation
29.10.09	Grasim	4682.3	780.8	315.1	4.3	38.6	(7.8)	(38.5)	Results much better than market expectation
29.10.09	Apollo Hosp	456.1	34.1	22.5	25.0	13.0	12.3	(24.0)	Improvemnet in YoY numbers
29.10.09	Sterlite Inds.	6085.0	959.0	37.0	(7.7)	(44.2)	34.1	(3.6)	Results much better than market expectation
29.10.09	KS Oils	946.5	50.2	5.2	29.0	18.9	4.5	2.0	Improvemnet in YoY numbers

Date of Announce.	Company Name	Actual Results Sept 09			Growth YoY (%)		Growth QoQ (%)		Remarks
		N. Sales	PAT	TTM EPS	N. Sales	PAT	N. Sales	PAT	
29.10.09	SREI Infra	232.8	25.8	6.7	(0.5)	(3.5)	41.7	(32.9)	Fall in PAT on both QoQ and YoY numbers
29.10.09	Power Grid	1748.6	460.0	4.7	10.1	16.0	7.7	(15.9)	Improvement in YoY numbers
29.10.09	KSK Energy	107.0	41.3	2.6	8.1	(8.8)	(1.2)	(20.0)	Fall in PAT on both QoQ and YoY numbers
29.10.09	Ambuja Cement	1611.0	318.5	8.0	16.2	27.3	(12.8)	(1.9)	Improvement in YoY numbers
29.10.09	Glenmark Pharma	590.3	80.9	8.5	5.5	(31.1)	8.6	51.3	PAT above market expectation
29.10.09	REC Ltd.	1532.4	494.4	19.5	38.3	60.1	5.7	4.8	Improvement in YoY numbers
29.10.09	Punjab National bank	2094.9	927.0	115.1	22.4	31.1	12.5	11.4	Results much better than market expectation
29.10.09	Varun Shipping	157.3	13.1	4.8	(38.7)	(70.5)	(10.4)	605.4	Fall in YoY numbers
29.10.09	Cairn India	229.8	305.8	4.1	(28.3)	4.3	12.1	573.0	PAT excludes Exceptional item of Rs.168 crore and includes other income of Rs.105 crore
29.10.09	ONGC	15080.6	5089.6	68.4	(13.4)	5.8	1.4	5.0	PAT above market expectation
29.10.09	HCL Infosystems	2999.0	59.0	13.6	(2.5)	(12.5)	(3.2)	(13.7)	Fall in both YoY and QoQ numbers
29.10.09	Gujarat Alkalies	333.9	29.0	16.5	(13.2)	(65.4)	1.6	(23.5)	Fall in PAT on both QoQ and YoY numbers
29.10.09	CRISIL	132.6	43.0	204.9	(1.8)	1.7	(2.2)	12.4	Fall in Sales on both YoY and QoQ numbers
29.10.09	Cummins India	608.0	87.7	21.7	(23.0)	(6.6)	(2.8)	(2.2)	Fall in both YoY and QoQ numbers
28.10.09	Hotel Leela	89.7	1.8	2.4	(16.8)	(92.5)	7.9	73.1	Fall in YoY numbers
28.10.09	Cipla	1371.2	275.7	12.8	5.3	82.1	3.5	14.1	Improvement in PAT YoY
28.10.09	BPCL	27071.0	(158.8)	139.5	(28.4)	(94.0)	6.2	(125.9)	Fall in YoY numbers
28.10.09	Voltas	999.1	80.6	7.8	8.8	29.7	(14.6)	9.4	PAT above market expectation
28.10.09	NMDC Ltd.	1390.0	771.0	10.1	(14.1)	(18.4)	8.0	(0.4)	Slight fall in YoY numbers
28.10.09	Puravankara Ltd.	226.4	60.9	4.8	62.4	20.6	304.5	494.3	Tremendous improvement in QoQ numbers
28.10.09	Havells	596.4	54.2	27.3	1.9	22.3	1.7	10.0	No improvement in sales on QoQ & YoY basis
28.10.09	Tata Tea	1397.0	310.0	112.3	16.4	18.5	9.6	(919.6)	Results much better than market expectation
28.10.09	Amara Raju	361.0	48.0	16.3	6.2	155.5	17.8	12.8	Tremendous improvement in PAT YoY
28.10.09	Eveready	263.0	17.5	6.6	20.0	674.3	13.2	9.0	Tremendous improvement in PAT YoY
28.10.09	Sun Pharma	1185.2	468.3	68.6	0.6	(12.5)	50.5	215.9	Results much better than market expectation
28.10.09	HPCL	24456.6	(137.0)	169.9	(31.2)	95.7	1.1	(121.1)	Results much below market expectation
28.10.09	India Cements	989.4	136.9	15.5	4.6	2.0	3.8	(5.1)	Results in line with expectations
28.10.09	Jain Irrigation	550.0	42.6	22.2	15.6	73.9	(3.0)	(23.4)	Results in line with expectations
28.10.09	Gail India	6202.2	713.2	17.8	1.2	(30.3)	3.0	8.8	PAT better than market expectation
28.10.09	Sun Tv	320.4	130.6	12.1	34.7	20.5	11.4	9.0	Results above market expectation
28.10.09	ACC	1969.4	435.0	86.6	2.9	67.3	(10.0)	(7.6)	PAT better than market expectation
28.10.09	Marico	692.2	62.3	2.5	14.7	32.2	(0.6)	11.3	Results in line with expectations
28.10.09	Abhishek Industries	427.6	6.9	2.2	29.2	(128.6)	3.4	(81.0)	Tremendous decrease in PAT YoY
28.10.09	Andhra Bank	514.7	274.0	28.9	18.7	69.6	16.6	6.9	Results above market expectation
28.10.09	Aventis Pharma	258.5	43.8	76.8	4.3	(1.8)	3.4	(7.0)	Not much change in YoY and QoQ numbers
28.10.09	Lakshmi Machine Works	268.6	32.4	52.4	(39.2)	(14.5)	44.0	190.8	Tremendous increase in PAT QoQ
28.10.09	Bank of Baroda	1388.6	634.2	76.3	22.5	60.4	15.3	(7.5)	Results above market expectation
28.10.09	Lanco Infratech	1926.6	148.3	19.0	50.6	111.3	(12.1)	8.3	Tremendous increase in PAT YoY
27.10.09	Madras Cements	848.0	169.9	18.7	27.6	49.6	10.4	22.7	Almost 50% rise in PAT YoY
27.10.09	Indraprastha Gas	273.1	56.8	13.1	26.9	13.2	17.4	17.7	Results in line with expectations



Date of Announce.	Company Name	Actual Results Sept 09			Growth YoY (%)		Growth QoQ (%)		Remarks
		N. Sales	PAT	TTM EPS	N. Sales	PAT	N. Sales	PAT	
27.10.09	IFCI Ltd	411.1	190.5	7.1	7.3	(26.5)	29.0	89.0	Results above market expectation
27.10.09	Tata Steel Ltd.	5630.0	903.0	47.2	(16.3)	(49.5)	1.4	14.3	Results much below market expectation
27.10.09	PFC	2003.0	638.0	16.7	26.4	93.7	5.9	15.0	Tremendous increase in PAT YoY
27.10.09	Cadila	912.6	131.9	27.5	23.7	39.0	3.7	5.7	Results in line with expectations
27.10.09	Onmobile Global	108.6	10.7	12.2	11.5	(41.7)	1.3	23.3	Fall In PAT YoY
27.10.09	M&M Financial	359.3	71.7	28.2	8.5	100.2	9.7	66.1	Tremendous increase in PAT YoY
27.10.09	Kotak Mahindra Bank	679.6	300.9	25.9	16.7	85.4	8.7	16.8	Tremendous increase in PAT YoY
27.10.09	Fortis Hosp	187.5	13.8	2.0	19.0	29.7	2.6	69.7	Tremendous increase in PAT QoQ
27.10.09	Dish TV	257.0	(56.1)	0.0	48.3	(63.6)	4.3	(18.9)	Fall In PAT YoY
27.10.09	HT Media	347.1	31.4	4.1	4.9	92.9	5.8	(3.1)	Tremendous increase in PAT YoY
26.10.09	Wipro	6940.2	1167.5	28.8	6.5	19.1	10.4	14.4	Results above market expectation
26.10.09	GMR Infra	1194.0	53.6	0.9	41.0	(43.5)	1.4	123.2	PAT above market expectations
26.10.09	United Breweries	412.0	11.7	2.9	12.5	126.7	(26.0)	(67.0)	Tremendous increase in PAT YoY
26.10.09	TV Today	64.5	10.6	7.6	(3.5)	39.8	(9.1)	(36.3)	Results in line with expectations
26.10.09	Tata Motors	7924.0	729.0	35.6	12.7	110.1	24.8	41.9	Results above market expectation
26.10.09	GMDC	176.7	38.0	8.3	34.8	103.9	(35.3)	(52.6)	Fall in QoQ numbers
26.10.09	Bharati Shipyard	333.2	32.7	49.7	41.5	(1.4)	1.1	(12.2)	Results in line with expectations
26.10.09	Hindustan Motors	137.0	27.4	2.4	(16.6)	(269.0)	14.2	(225.6)	Fall in PAT on both QoQ and YoY numbers
26.10.09	Mindtree Ltd.	315.0	49.9	34.5	0.9	33.2	3.4	(12.1)	Fall in PAT QoQ
26.10.09	Canara Bank	1313.7	910.5	70.4	14.6	72.0	1.7	64.0	PAT much above expectations
26.10.09	Idea Cellular Ltd.	2968.2	220.1	3.3	29.1	52.8	(0.2)	(25.9)	Results below market expectation
26.10.09	Dabur India Ltd.	848.0	139.1	5.1	22.7	29.5	14.2	52.8	Results in line with expectations
26.10.09	Lupin	1115.0	160.0	68.9	22.7	38.2	2.7	11.6	PAT above expectations
26.10.09	REI Agro	969.0	48.9	4.0	123.9	169.6	13.0	17.6	Tremendous growth in YoY numbers
26.10.09	IDBI Bank Ltd	472.0	254.0	13.3	106.1	56.3	49.2	47.8	Results above market expectation
26.10.09	Tata Comm	759.0	10.5	14.9	(22.9)	(67.8)	(10.0)	(67.1)	Fall in PAT on both QoQ and YoY numbers
26.10.09	Aban Offshore	702.9	71.4	116.0	(14.7)	(73.4)	(11.4)	(35.6)	Results below market expectation
26.10.09	United Phos	1117.6	102.3	7.6	(0.7)	(16.2)	(30.8)	(42.0)	Results below market expectation
26.10.09	Karnataka Bank	55.4	16.4	18.8	(53.9)	(77.8)	19.1	(59.2)	Fall in YoY numbers
26.10.09	KEI Inds.	210.1	4.4	4.0	(19.3)	134.6	19.1	46.0	Tremendous growth in PAT YoY
26.10.09	OBC	561.0	271.0	39.0	8.0	14.4	15.9	5.3	Results above market expectation
26.10.09	Union Bank	863.4	505.1	41.3	(11.3)	39.7	7.7	14.2	Results below market expectation
26.10.09	Dena Bank	240.4	124.6	17.1	(5.4)	21.2	(4.0)	8.4	Fall in NII on both YoY and QoQ basis
26.10.09	Titan Industries Ltd.	1146.8	77.6	36.8	5.4	(11.6)	29.9	68.5	Results in line with expectations
26.10.09	Ranbaxy Labs	1189.6	186.1	20.5	3.8	(152.7)	18.2	(72.5)	Drop in other income and rise in interest cost reduces PAT
26.10.09	Swaraj Engines	69.3	9.6	23.9	14.4	66.3	3.2	(1.5)	No improvement in QoQ numbers
24.10.09	India Infoline	313.4	64.3	5.8	13.5	46.8	22.3	17.5	Results above market expectation
24.10.09	Maruti Suzuki	7080.7	570.0	55.7	46.6	92.5	11.2	(2.3)	Results below market expectation
24.10.09	Petronet LNG	3406.7	120.7	7.1	105.9	16.7	30.4	16.8	Tremendous jump in Net Sales
24.10.09	3i Infotech	626.3	57.2	17.8	4.1	(20.5)	4.8	(37.0)	PAT below market expectations

Date of Announce.	Company Name	Actual Results Sept 09			Growth YoY (%)		Growth QoQ (%)		Remarks
		N. Sales	PAT	TTM EPS	N. Sales	PAT	N. Sales	PAT	
23.10.09	ING Vysa Bank	191.4	53.5	20.8	22.2	13.9	11.3	(11.2)	PAT increase yoy but decrease in qoq basis
23.10.09	Zee News	161.2	13.5	2.1	26.3	17.5	17.3	13.5	Decent improvement in numbers
23.10.09	GSPL	254.8	110.1	4.5	114.8	287.8	20.8	36.7	Results above market expectation
23.10.09	Raymond Ltd.	398.5	7.4	1.2	(8.1)	(69.5)	69.8	(123.5)	Fall in profits on both yoy and qoq basis
23.10.09	MMTC Ltd.	9432.1	48.9	31.0	(24.5)	4.5	25.7	18.5	Sales revenue below yoy Sales
23.10.09	ZEE Entertainment	540.5	111.0	6.5	(5.5)	(37.7)	13.6	21.5	Advertising rev. down 13%, subscription up 8%
23.10.09	Century Textiles	1014.0	83.0	39.7	18.6	190.7	(9.6)	(41.4)	Fall in QoQ numbers
23.10.09	Glaxo Smithkline Consumer	495.0	60.0	55.1	17.2	13.1	5.6	8.7	Results lower than market expectation
23.10.09	Dr. Reddys	1800.4	239.9	37.9	12.1	176.8	(1.1)	0.4	Results better than market expectations
23.10.09	ITC Ltd.	4292.6	1009.9	9.6	14.1	25.8	5.1	14.9	Results better than market expectations
23.10.09	TVS Motor	1115.0	24.5	1.8	9.8	135.6	14.3	35.2	PAT below market expectations
23.10.09	Bharat Forge	420.0	26.8	4.1	(35.8)	138.2	19.5	2691.7	Results lower than market expectation
23.10.09	JSW Steel (Consolidated)	4729.7	316.0	28.9	1.9	22.2	18.5	44.7	Standalone results better than market expectation
23.10.09	IDFC	1019.8	292.0	6.7	8.5	24.9	2.8	7.2	PAT above market expectations
23.10.09	Indian Bank	759.1	372.0	32.6	11.3	31.5	2.9	12.2	Results better than market expectations
23.10.09	Punj Lloyd	2876.4	54.6	5.9	(1.7)	(62.0)	(12.4)	(61.4)	Results much lower than market expectation
23.10.09	NTPC	10783.0	2152.0	10.6	11.6	2.0	(10.2)	(1.9)	PAT above market expectations
23.10.09	BHEL	6625.2	857.9	70.8	24.0	39.3	18.4	82.3	PAT above market expectations
22.10.09	Jubilant Organosys	933.1	57.8	13.3	(0.8)	183.1	4.1	(53.6)	Tremendous improvement in PAT YoY
22.10.09	Bhushan Steel	1298.0	189.0	117.3	(14.4)	32.2	(0.5)	10.0	Sales revenue below expectations
22.10.09	Allahabad Bank	603.3	333.6	28.4	22.2	700.4	(4.1)	10.1	PAT above market expectations
22.10.09	Asian Paints Ltd.	1723.9	268.4	56.9	16.9	95.9	18.1	49.1	Results better than market expectations
22.10.09	Larsen & Toubro Ltd.	7866.0	580.0	80.2	2.3	26.0	6.8	(63.7)	Sales revenue below expectations
22.10.09	Biocon Ltd.	579.9	74.2	8.2	31.1	204.2	16.9	26.1	Results better than market expectations
21.10.09	Chambal Fertilizers	963.8	64.6	6.7	(44.3)	35.8	25.2	16.8	Growth in yoy PAT
21.10.09	Hero Honda	4040.1	597.1	90.1	26.7	95.0	6.0	19.4	Results in line with expectations
21.10.09	Yes Bank Ltd.	160.0	111.6	13.4	30.5	75.4	(2.3)	11.5	Capital Adequacy Ratio increased to 17.2% v/s 14.3%
21.10.09	JP Associates	1824.3	870.2	14.4	54.3	328.4	(11.7)	77.2	PAT includes Other Income of Rs. 965 crore
20.10.09	Sesa Goa Ltd.	534.1	169.4	14.4	(39.0)	(50.1)	(46.5)	(60.0)	Results much below market expectations
20.10.09	Apollo Tyres	1220.3	102.1	4.9	24.3	1210.7	3.4	7.8	Results much higher than market expectations
20.10.09	Tech Mahindra	1141.8	169.0	62.0	(2.0)	(44.2)	2.6	27.6	Results better than market expectations
20.10.09	Sterlite Tech.	465.8	54.7	27.2	(30.0)	799.7	6.8	20.3	Tremendous improvement in PAT YoY
20.10.09	NIIT Tech	226.3	32.1	15.3	(12.5)	(13.5)	3.7	80.3	Operating margins improved this quarter.
18.10.09	TV18 India Ltd.	124.0	(66.1)	0.0	(4.4)	(107.4)	16.1	(61.7)	Results much below market expectations
16.10.09	Ultratech Cement	1540.8	250.9	97.7	10.4	52.8	(21.1)	(39.9)	QoQ performance was hampered by lower demand, particularly in South coupled with surplus capacity
16.10.09	TCS Ltd.	7435.2	1662.6	43.7	6.9	29.4	3.2	7.2	Results better than market expectations
15.10.09	UCO Bank	525.4	207.7	10.9	27.7	38.4	23.0	16.1	Higher NII due to increased interest on Investments
15.10.09	Jindal Saw	1370.4	146.4	87.8	(7.7)	46.3	(8.7)	7.7	Drop in sales from the previous year and quarter

Date of Announce.	Company Name	Actual Results Sept 09			Growth YoY (%)		Growth QoQ (%)		Remarks
		N. Sales	PAT	TTM EPS	N. Sales	PAT	N. Sales	PAT	
15.10.09	Bajaj Auto	2793.2	402.8	68.5	14.0	117.8	23.7	37.2	PAT above market expectations
15.10.09	Motilal Oswal Finan Service	171.2	48.7	8.3	24.0	69.7	14.7	41.3	Results higher than market expectations
14.10.09	Parsvnath Developers	168.5	62.0	11.8	(22.6)	183.7	48.1	349.0	Results higher than market expectations
14.10.09	Container Corp of India Ltd	959.9	204.4	61.5	6.2	(8.6)	5.8	1.7	Results in line with expectations
14.10.09	HDFC Bank	1955.8	687.5	59.7	5.4	30.2	5.4	13.4	Higher than expected Non Interest Income boosted PAT growth
12.10.09	Axis Bank	1149.7	531.6	60.4	25.9	32.0	10.0	(5.4)	Results slightly better than expectation
12.10.09	South Indian Bank	164.9	72.6	21.0	28.3	40.4	8.2	20.8	PAT was higher than market expectation.
12.10.09	Praj Industries	200.7	39.6	7.6	0.5	31.3	58.8	56.3	Strong improvement in quarter on quarter basis
09.10.09	Infosys Technology	5585.0	1540.0	110.3	3.1	7.5	2.1	0.9	The company added 35 new clients in this quarter. For Q3, it is expecting revenues of Rs. 5429-5476 crore and quarterly EPS of Rs. 23.35-23.56

*For Banks, N. Sales refers to Net Interest Income (NII)*

*NA - Not Available*

### Equity Research Division

16, Krishna Market, New Delhi 110019 Phones: 47152222, Fax 47152211 Email: [equityresearch@ndaindia.com](mailto:equityresearch@ndaindia.com)